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PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS
Care for and feed your BLU BLU Dolphin. He 
moves its mouth, sways, his eyes show imag-

perform certain actions such as stroking him, 
feeding him and, giving him his baby bottle, 

-
other baby bottle-shaped part.     

USE AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
IMC TOYS products undergo strict produc-
tion controls to guarantee the enjoyment 
and safety of your children. They are easy to 
use and operate. We are certain that they will 
provide your children with great entertain-
ment. Thank you for purchasing one of our 
products. To consult our extensive product 
catalogue, please visit our web page at 
www.imctoys.com.

OPERATION WITH BATTERIES

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
NOTE FOR ADULTS
To unpack the product correctly, follow the 
instructions set out on the product packag-
ing. 

remove all plastic, wires and any other object 
designed to fasten it during transport.
This product comes factory-prepared for the 
“TRY ME” function. The batteries that it in-
cludes are designed for this use. Therefore, 
it is possible that they may be spent. If this 
is the case, we recommend they should be 
replaced. 
The product is distributed straight from the 
factory to stores for demonstration purposes 
with the selector switch in the TRY-ME posi-
tion, and has limited functionality in this posi-
tion. Set the selector switch (a) to ON for nor-

Replacement and installation BLU BLU:
This product requires 5 type 1.5V LR6 (AA) al-
kaline batteries (included). First of all, remove 

 To replace 

Remove the safety 
screws from the battery compartment lid 

2). Remove the batteries. Insert the batteries 
exactly as shown in Figure 2, respecting the 
position and polarity. Put on the cover and se-
cure with the screw for your children’s safety. 
Set the selector switch (a) to ON for normal 

Warning! Batteries should always be handled 
or replaced under adult supervision.

Operation BLU BLU A
A) Incline him for two seconds and his eyes 

-
tom of the sea!

B)
bottle and listen to him eating. Open his 

follow the instructions provided for guidance 
purposes.

C) Treat BLU BLU kindly and give him all your 
attention, otherwise he will get bored and go 
to sleep. To wake him up, stroke his forehead, 

also wake up. 

D) Take care when putting Blu Blu face down 
and shaking him, as he will feel dizzy.
If you talk to Blu Blu, he will answer by making 

 
Energy saving mode

power saving system after reproduction. Af-
ter about 30 seconds without performing any 
action, he will go to sleep and enter the auto-

Press the button (e) to activate it 

TROUBLESHOOTING
If the volume is low, the sounds become dis-
torted, the movements are jerky or no images 
are shown in his eyes, this is a sign that the 
batteries are running down, and they must 
be replaced.

MAINTENANCE
Clean BLU BLU’s surface with dry foam for 
delicate fabrics. Do not use detergents or sol-
vents.  Do not submerge the toy or wet it, as 
this could damage the mechanical and elec-
tric devices that are inside the product. If the 

and remove the batteries immediately. Dry 
the battery compartment with a dry cloth or 
a hairdryer. Do not use other sources of heat 
or expose it to sunlight. Leave the battery 
compartment open for about 12 hours until 
it is completely dry. Do not attempt to use the 
equipment unless it is completely dry.

WARNINGS! 
- Please keep the packaging for future reference 

as it contains very important information.
- Please note that due to technical improve-

that appears in the illustration.
- This product (BLU BLU) requires 5 type 1.5V  

LR6 (AA) batteries (included).
- This product (BLU BLU) is distributed with 

5 type 1.5V LR6 (AA) batteries for the “TRY 
ME” function. For normal operation of the 
product, it may be necessary to replace the 
batteries.

- The batteries or accumulators must be in-
serted according to the polarity indicated in 
the illustration.

- Used batteries or accumulators must be re-
moved from the toy; failure to do so could 
cause damage.

- Do not mix old batteries with new ones.
- 
- Use only those batteries recommended by 

the manufacturer or equivalents.
- Non-rechargeable batteries must not be re-

charged.
- The battery terminals must not be bridged 

or shorted.
- Changing or handling the batteries must 

always be carried out under the supervision 
of an adult.

- Remove the batteries from the compart-
ment if the unit is not going to be used for a 
long period of time.

- Please respect the environment and deposit 
used batteries in the containers provided.

- Rechargeable batteries are to be removed 
from the toy before being charged.

- Rechargeable batteries are only to be 
charged under adult supervision.

- This product achieves better performance 
using alkaline batteries.

- Read the instructions before use, follow 
them and keep them for reference.

- Under the environment with radio frequen-
cy interference, the sample may malfunc-
tion and will be resumed to normal after 
removal of the interference.

- Under the environment with electrostatic 
discharge, the sample may malfunction and 
require user to reset the sample.

- Under the environment with Fast Transient, 
the sample may malfunction and require 
user to reset the sample.

- Remove all elements designed to fasten and 
protect the product during transport before 
giving it to children (plastic pieces, labels, 
wires, etc.).

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR RESPONSIBLE 
USE AND FOR PROTECTING THE 
ENVIRONMENT
Put all the transport packaging, cardboard, 
plastic, etc, in the recycling containers in your 
neighbourhood.
If you no longer want the toy and it still works, 
do not throw it away. Remember that other 

-
sociations that can give it to them. 
You must not throw the product away in a 
rubbish bin when it is no longer any use.
Use your community recycling services.
Products labelled with the WEEE symbol (a 
crossed-out rubbish bin) indicate that the 
end user must not throw the product away 
and that it must be taken to a recycling point 
for electrical and electronic devices.
Use rechargeable batteries whenever possi-

-
teries if you are not going to be using it again 
for a long time.
Consult the symbol on the product, in the 
user manual or on the packaging for more 
information. The materials are recyclable in 
accordance with their markings. If you recycle 

you make a considerable contribution to pro-
tecting the environment.
Please consult the nearest recycling centre or 
local authorities.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO
Cuida y alimenta tu pequeño delfín BLU BLU 
Dolphin.  Mueve boca, se balancea,  reprodu-
ce imágenes en los ojos y reproduce distintos 
sonidos según acciones determinadas, acari-
ciar, alimentar, darle el biberón, etc. Incluye 
una pieza en forma de pez y otra a modo de 
biberón.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO Y 
FUNCIONAMIENTO
Los juguetes de IMC TOYS siguen estrictos 
controles en su producción para garantizar el 
disfrute y la seguridad de los niños.  Son de 
fácil uso y funcionamiento. Estamos seguros 
que les proporcionarán grandes momentos 
de entretenimiento. Le agradecemos la ad-

nuestros productos. 
Para ver nuestro extenso catálogo de produc-
tos, le invitamos a que visite nuestra página 
web en www.imctoys.com.

FUNCIONAMIENTO CON PILAS

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE
NOTA PARA ADULTOS
Siga las instrucciones indicadas en el emba-
laje del producto para un correcto desem-
balado del mismo. Retire todos los plásticos, 
alambres y cualquier objeto que esté destina-
do a sujetar el producto durante su transporte 
antes de entregárselo a los niños.
Este producto está preparado en origen para 
la función try-me o pruébame. Las baterías 
que incluye están destinadas a este uso. Por 
este motivo es posible que estas se encuen-
tren agotadas, por esta razón se recomienda 
su sustitución si es necesario. 
El producto se distribuye de origen y para 
demostración en tiendas con el selector en 
posición TRY-ME, en esta posición el produc-
to tiene una funcionalidad limitada. Sitúe el 
selector (a) en la posición ON para un normal 

-
 

Sustitución y colocación BLU BLU:
Este producto precisa de 5 pilas LR6 (AA) 1.5V 
alcalinas (incluidas). Retire la cubierta textil (b) 

 Para reemplazarlas, 
en primer lugar sitúe el selector de modo (a) 

Retire los tornillos 
de seguridad de la tapa del compartimento 
de las baterías situado en el inferior de la base 

. Extraiga las baterías agotadas. Ob-

-
sición y polaridad indicadas. Ponga la tapa y 
atorníllela de nuevo para la seguridad de sus 
hijos. Sitúe el selector (a) en la posición ON 

y coloque la cubierta textil (b) en el muñeco 

¡Recuerde! La sustitución o manipulación de 
las pilas deberá ser realizada siempre bajo la 
supervisión de un adulto.

Funcionamiento BLU BLU 
A) ¡Inclínalo durante dos segundos y verás 
como sus ojos se llenan de agua como si es-
tuviera en el fondo del mar!

B) Aliméntalo con el pescado o dale el bibe-
rón y le oirás comer. Para colocar el biberón o 
el pescado ábrele la boca y sigue las imágenes 
como referencia para su colocación.
C) Trátalo con cariño y dedícale atención o 
BLU BLU se dormirá aburrido. Para desper-
tarlo, puedes acariciarle la frente, colocar el 
pescado o el biberón en su boca. Si presionas 
sobre el boton (e) de la aleta, BLU BLU tam-
bién se despertará.  
D) Cuidado si lo colocas boca abajo y lo sacu-
des, Blu Blu se marea.
Habla con Blu Blu y responderá con divertidos 
sonidos.
Modo ahorro de energía
El producto dispone un sistema de auto 

reproducción. Al no realizar acción alguna du-
  ,etnemadamixorpa sodnuges 03 sonu etnar

se dormirá y tras unos segundos entrara en 
modo de auto apagado. Presione de nuevo el 

el juego,  posicione el interruptor (a) en posi-
ción OFF para un correcto apagado y conser-
vación de las pilas.

RESOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
Si baja el volumen, el sonido se distorsiona, 
el movimiento es irregular  o las imágenes 
no aparecen en los ojos, es indicativo de 
agotamiento de las pilas, y estas deberán ser 
sustituidas.

MANTENIMIENTO
-

mente con espuma seca para ropa delicada. 
No use detergentes o disolventes.  No lo su-
merja o humedezca podría dañar los mecanis-
mos mecánicos y eléctricos que el producto 
incorpora en su interior. En el caso de que se 
mojara el equipo, apáguelo y extraiga las pilas 
inmediatamente. Seque el compartimiento 
de pilas con un trapo seco o ayúdese de un 
secador de mano, no utilice otras fuentes 
calor directa o bajo el sol. Deje destapado 
el compartimento de pilas durante 12 horas 
aproximadamente hasta que se seque com-
pletamente. No intente utilizar el equipo si no 
está completamente seco.

¡ADVERTENCIAS!
- Por favor, guarde el embalaje para futuras re-

ferencias, ya que contiene información muy 
importante.

- La empresa se reserva el derecho a que el 
producto pueda diferir de la ilustración por 
mejoras técnicas.

- Este producto (BLU BLU) requiere 5 pilas LR6 
(AA) 1.5V (incluidas).

- Este producto (BLU BLU) se distribuye con 5 
baterías LR6 (AA) 1.5V incluidas para la fun-
ción TRY ME o pruébame, para el funciona-
miento normal del producto se recomienda 
su sustitución si fuera necesario.

- Las pilas o acumuladores deben ser coloca-
dos respetando la polaridad indicada en el 

- Las pilas o acumuladores usados deberán ser 
retirados del juguete, podrían causar averías.

- No mezclar pilas viejas con pilas nuevas.
- No mezclar diferentes tipos de pilas.
- Sólo deben utilizarse pilas del tipo recomen-

dado por el fabricante o equivalentes.

- Las pilas no recargables, no deben ser recar-
gadas.

- Los bornes de las pilas no deben ser corto-
circuitados.

- La sustitución o manipulación de las pilas, 
deberá ser realizada siempre bajo la super-
visión de un adulto.

- Retire las pilas del compartimento, cuando 
no vaya a utilizar la unidad por un periodo 
largo de tiempo.

- Por favor, sea respetuoso con el medio am-
biente, y deposite las pilas gastadas en los 

- Las pilas recargables deben retirarse del ju-
guete antes de ser cargadas.

- Las pilas recargables sólo deben  ser carga-
das bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

- Para un mejor funcionamiento recomenda-
mos el uso de pilas alcalinas.

- Lea las instrucciones antes de usar, sígalas y 
guárdelas como referencia.

- En un entorno con interferencias de radio 
frecuencia, la muestra puede funcionar in-
correctamente y su funcionamiento volverá 
a ser normal cuando se elimine la interfe-
rencia.

- En caso de descarga electroestática, puede 
provocarse un mal funcionamiento de la 
muestra y por tanto el usuario deberá rei-
niciarla.

- Si se producen transitorios, la muestra fun-
cionará mal y el usuario deberá reiniciarla.

- Quitar todos los elementos destinados a la 
sujeción y protección del producto durante 
el transporte antes de dárselo a los niños 
(plásticos, etiquetas, alambres, etc.). 

RECOMENDACIONES PARA UN USO 
RESPONSABLE Y PARA LA PROTECCIÓN 
MEDIOAMBIENTAL
Deposita los embalajes de transporte, cartón, 
plásticos, etc., en los contenedores de recicla-
je de tu localidad.
Si el juguete todavía funciona y ya no lo quie-
res, no lo tires. Recuerda que otras personas 
pueden seguir disfrutando de él, busca enti-
dades y/o asociaciones que puedan hacérselo 
llegar. 
No debe tirar el producto a un contenedor 
de basura de casa cuando ya no le sea de 
utilidad.
Utilice los servicios de reciclaje de su comu-
nidad.
Los productos etiquetados con el símbolo 
WEEE (un “cubo de basura” con una cruz) in-

este producto y este debe ser llevado a un 
punto de reciclaje de dispositivos eléctricos 
y electrónicos.
Utiliza pilas recargables siempre que puedas. 
Recuerda desconectar el juguete si has ter-
minado de jugar y retira las pilas del juguete 
si no lo vas a usar por un largo periodo de 
tiempo.
Consulte el símbolo inscrito en el producto, 
el manual de usuario o el embalaje para más 
información. Los materiales son, según el 
marcado, reciclables. Si recicla el material o 
encuentra forma de reutilizar los dispositivos 
viejos, contribuye de forma importante a la 
protección del medio ambiente.
Por favor, consulte con el centro de reciclaje 
o con las autoridades locales más cercanos.
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TERMÉKJELLEMZŐK
Gondozza és etesse a BluBlu bébidel�nt. Ő 
mozgatja a száját, ringatózik, a szemeiben 
képeket láthattok. Hangokat ad ki különböző 
tevékenységekre, mint pl. ha simogatod, 
eteted őt, cumisüveget adsz neki stb. Egy 
normál és egy halacska alakú cumisüveg is 
tartozik hozzá.

HASZNÁLATI ÉS KEZELÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ
Az IMC TOYS termékei szigorú minőség-elle-
nőrzésen mennek keresztül, ezért egyszerre 
nyújtanak felhőtlen, mégis biztonságos 
játékélményt. Könnyen használhatók. Biztosak 
vagyunk benne, hogy remek szórakozást 
nyújtanak. Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta 
termékünket, további termékkínálatunk 
megtekintéséhez látogasson el a www.imc-
toys.com honlapra.

ELEMEK BEHELYEZÉSE

FONTOS INFORMÁCIÓK
FELNŐTTEK RÉSZÉRE
A termék megfelelő kicsomagolásához 
kövesse a csomagoláson lévő utasításokat.
Távolítsa el a műanyag csomagolást és a 
szállítást elősegítő vezetékeket, rögzítőket, 
mielőtt gyermek kezébe kerülne.
Ez a termék "próbálj ki" funkcióval ellátott. A 
mellékelt elemek ezt is ellátják, ezért lehet, 
hogy lemerültek. Ebben az esetben cserélje ki 
őket.
A termék a gyárból egyenesen a boltokba 
kerül, ahol a "próbálj ki" korlátozott funkcióval 
működik. A teljes körű működéshez tegye a 
kapcsoló gombot "ON" állásra (1. ábra) és 
helyezze a textilborítást a játékra (3. ábra).

Elemcsere és beüzemelés:
A termék 5 X 1.5 AA alkáli elemmel működik 
(tartozék). Először távolítsa el a textilborítást 
(b) ( 3. ábra). Elemcsere előtt tegye a kapcsoló 
gombot "OFF" állásra (1. ábra). 1). Csavarozza ki 
az elemtartó fedelét, mely a termék alján 
található (2. ábra). 2). Vegye ki az elemeket. 
Helyezze be az elemeket a 2. ábra alapján, 
�gyelve a helyes polaritásra. Csavarozza vissza 
az elemfedelet, gyermeke védelmében. Tegye 
a kapcsoló gombot "ON" állásra és helyezze a 
textilborítást (b) a játékra (3. ábra).

Figyelem! Az elemeket mindig felnőtt cserélje!

Működés (4. ábra)
A) Fektesd le és 2 másodperc után a szemei 
megtelnek vízzel, mintha a tengerfenéken 
lenne! 

B) Etesd meg őt hallal, vagy add neki a 
cumisüveget és hallgasd ahogy falatozik. Nyisd 
ki a száját és helyezd bele a cumisüveget, vagy 
a halat és kövesd az útmutatóban leírtakat.

C) Bánj vele kedvesen és �gyelj rá, másképp 
unatkozni fog és elalszik. Ha fel akarod 
ébreszteni, simogasd meg a homlokát és tedd 
a halat, vagy a cumisüveget a szájába. Ha 
megnyomod az uszonyát (e), szintén felébred.

D) Vigyázz, mikor BluBlu-t arccal lefele fekteted 
le, vagy rázod őt, mert szédülni fog! Ha 
beszélsz hozzá, különböző hangokkal fog 
válaszolni.

Energiatakarékos üzemmód
A termék képes automatikusan kikapcsolni, 
vagy energiatakarékos üzemmódba váltani. Ha 
a termék 30 másodpercig használaton kívül 
van, automatikusan kikapcsol. Az újraindítás-
hoz nyomja meg a del�n uszonyát (e). Játék 
után tegye a kapcsoló gombot (a) "OFF" állásra 
(1. ábra), ezzel kímélve az elemeket. 

HIBAELHÁRÍTÁS
Ha a hangerő alacsony, a hangok recsegnek, a 
mozgás akadozik, vagy a képek nem 
látszódnak a del�n szemében, az elemek 
merülnek, ki kell cserélni őket. 

KEZELÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ
A játék felületét száraz ruhával tisztítsa. Ne 
használjon mosószert. Ne tegye vízbe, ne érje 
víz a játékot, mert mechanikus és elektromos 
alkatrészeket tartalmaz. Amennyiben víz éri, 
azonnal kapcsolja ki és távolítsa el az elemeket. 
Szárítsa meg az elemtartót száraz ruhával, vagy 
hajszárítóval. Ne használjon egyéb hőforrást és 
ne tegye ki erős napsugárzásnak. Hagyja 
felnyitva az elemtartót 12 órán keresztül, míg 
teljesen megszárad. Ne használja a játékot 
addig, amíg teljesen meg nem száradt. 

FIGYELMEZTETÉS!
-Az útmutató fontos információkat tartalmaz, 
kérjük tartsa meg későbbre!
-Felhívjuk �gyelmét, hogy a technika 
fejlesztések miatt a termék eltérhet a 
csomagoláson látottaktól.
- A termék 5 X AA típusú elemmel működik 
(tartozék).
- Az elemek a termék "próbálj ki" funkcióját is 
ellátják. A teljes körű működéshez lehetséges, 
hogy elemet kell cserélni. 
-Az elemeket az illusztrációnak megfelelően, 
helyes polaritással helyezze a játékba.
- A használt elemeket távolítsa el a játékból, 
megakadályozva a játék károsodását.
-Ne keverjen régi és új elemeket.
-Ne keverjen különböző típusú elemeket.
-Csak a gyártó által javasolt elemtípust 
használja.
-Ne töltse a nem tölthető elemeket.
-A tápegységet ne zárja rövidre.
-Az elemeket mindig felnőtt cserélje.
-Hosszabb használaton kívüli időszak esetén 
távolítsa el az elemeket a játékból.
-Óvja a környezetet, kérjük csak az erre 
alkalmas gyűjtőbe dobja ki az elemeket!
-A tölthető elemeket a játékon kívül töltse.
-A tölthető elemeket felnőtt töltse..
-A jobb teljesítmény érdekében, használjon 
alkáli elemet.
-Használat előtt olvassa el az útmutatót és 
kövesse a leírtakat.

-Interferencia esetén a termék hibásan 
működhet. Az interferencia megszűnése után 
a játék visszaáll a normál működésre.
-Elektrostatikai változásánál a játék hibásan 
működhet. Ekkor indítsa újra a játékot.
-A gyors átmeneti környezeti változások 
hatására a játék hibásan működhet. Ekkora 
indítsa újra a játékot.
-Távolítsa el a csomagolást és a szállítást segítő 
rögzítőket, mielőtt gyermek kezébe kerülne. 
(műanyagok, címkék, zsinórok stb...)

FELELŐSSÉGTELJES HASZNÁLAT ÉS 
KÖRNYEZETVÉDELEM
Minden csomagolást dobjon a megfelelő 
szelektív hulladékgyűjtőbe.
Ha már nem kívánja tovább használni a játékot, 
de az működőképes, ne dobja ki. Jusson 
eszébe, hogy más még használhatja és 
keressen fel adománygyűjtő szervezeteket. Ne 
dobja kommunális hulladékgyűjtőbe a játékot. 
Használja a szelektív hulladékgyűjtőket. A 
termék WEEE szimbólummal ellátott (áthúzott 
szemetes), mely jelzi, hogy a termék 
újrahasznosításra alkalmas. Ha teheti, 
használjon tölthető elemeket. Használat után 
kapcsolja ki a játékot és hosszabb használaton 
kívüli időszak esetén vegye ki az elemeket. 
További információt a címkén, a használati 
útmutatóban és a csomagoláson olvashat. A 
termék anyagai a jelölésnek megfelelően 
újrahasznosíthatók. Az újrahasznosítással nagy 
mértékben hozzájárul a környezetünk 
megóvásához. Kérjük informálódjon a helyi 
hatóságoknál.
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CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO
Prenditi cura e alimenta il tuo piccolo del-

riproduce immagini negli occhi e riprodu-
ce suoni diversi a seconda della situazione, 
se viene accarezzato, alimentato, se gli 
viene dato il biberon, ecc. Comprende un 
pezzo a forma di pesce ed un altro pezzo a 
forma di biberon.

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO E IL FUNZIONA-
MENTO
I prodotti IMC TOYS sono soggetti a rigidi 
controlli di produzione per garantire la 
soddisfazione e la sicurezza dei bambi-
ni. Sono facili da utilizzare e da azionare. 
Siamo certi che procureranno un grande 
divertimento al bambino. Grazie per aver 
acquistato uno dei nostri prodotti. 
Per consultare il nostro vasto catalogo di 
prodotti, visitare la nostra pagina web: 
www.imctoys.com.

FUNZIONAMENTO A PILE

INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI
NOTA PER GLI ADULTI
Seguire le istruzioni indicate sulla confe-
zione del prodotto per un corretto disim-
ballo dello stesso. Prima di dare il prodotto 
al bambino, eliminare tutti gli elementi di 

-

Questo prodotto viene di fabbrica predi-
sposto per la funzione “TRAY ME” (“PRO-
VAMI”). Le pile incluse sono destinate a 

queste siano scariche. In questo caso, si 
consiglia di sostituirle. 
Il prodotto è fornito di fabbrica predi-
sposto per il modo dimostrazione, con 
il selettore in posizione TRY ME, ed ha 
funzionalità limitata in questa posizione. 
Spostare l’interruttore (a) in posizione ON 

e collocare la copertura in tessuto (b) sul 

Collocazione e sostituzione delle pile 
BLU BLU:
Questo prodotto richiede 5 pile alcaline 
tipo LR6 (AA) 1.5V (incluse). Come prima 
cosa, ritirare la copertura in tessuto (b) 

-
ma il selettore di funzionamento (a) in 

di sicurezza dal coperchio del vano pile, 
situato nella parte inferiore della base 

pile esattamente come illustrato nella 

polarità. Ricollocare il coperchio e bloccar-
lo con la vite per la sicurezza dai bambini. 
Spostare l’interruttore (a) in posizione ON 

e collocare la copertura in tessuto (b) sul 

Avvertenza! Le batterie devono essere 
sempre maneggiate o sostituite sotto la 
supervisione di un adulto.

Funzionamento BLU BLU 
A) Fallo inclinare per due secondi e vedrai 
come i suoi occhi si riempiono di acqua, 
come se fosse nel fondo del mare!

B) Dagli del pesce oppure il biberon per 
alimentarlo e lo sentirai mangiare. Per dar-

gli del pesce o il biberon aprigli la bocca e 
segui le immagini di riferimento per vede-
re come collocare il cibo.

C) Trattalo con cura e dedicagli la tua at-
tenzione, altrimenti BLU BLU si annoierà e 
si addormenterà. Per svegliarlo puoi acca-
rezzargli la fronte o collocare il pesce o il 
biberon nella sua bocca. Se si preme il pul-

D) Fai attenzione se lo metti a pancia in 
giù e lo scuoti, a Blu Blu potrebbe girare 
la testa.
Parla con Blu Blu e ti risponderà emetten-
do suoni divertenti.

Modo risparmio di energia
Il prodotto è dotato di un sistema di spe-
gnimento automatico o risparmio energe-
tico al termine della riproduzione. Se non 
fai nulla per circa 30 secondi, si addormen-
terà e dopo qualche secondo entrerà in 
modo autospegnimento. Premere di nuo-
vo il pulsante (e) per riattivarlo. Al termine 
del gioco, posizionare l’interruttore (a) in 
posizione OFF per lo spegnimento corret-
to e per la conservazione delle pile.
 
SOLUZIONE DI PROBLEMI
Se il volume diminuisce, i suoni sono 
distorti, i movimenti sono irregolari o le 
immagini non compaiono nei suoi occhi, 

essere sostituite.

CURA E SICUREZZA
-

ma secca per tessuti delicati. Non utilizza-
re detersivi o solventi.  Non immergere in 
acqua, né inumidire il giocattolo, giacché 
si potrebbero danneggiare i meccanismi 
e le parti elettriche che si trovano all’inter-
no. Se il giocattolo si bagnasse, spegnerlo 
e togliere subito le pile. Asciugare il vano 
pile con un panno asciutto o un asciuga-
capelli. Non utilizzare altre fonti di calore, 
né lasciarlo al sole. Lasciare il vano pile 

-
tamente asciutto. Non cercare di utilizzare 

-
te asciutto.

AVVERTENZE! 
- Conservare la confezione per eventuali 

future consultazioni, poiché contiene 
informazioni molto importanti.

- Tener presente che, per eventuali miglio-
ramenti tecnici, questo prodotto può 

nell’illustrazione.
- Questo prodotto (BLU BLU) richiede 5 

pile da 1,5 V tipo LR6 (AA) 1.5V (incluse).
- Questo prodotto (BLU BLU) viene di 

fabbrica con 5 pile LR6 (AA) 1.5V per la 
funzione “TRY ME” Per il normale funzio-
namento del prodotto può essere neces-
sario sostituire le pile.

- Le batterie devono essere inserite rispet-
tando la corretta polarità.

-  Le batterie scariche devono essere ri-
mosse dal giocattolo.

-  Non mischiare pile vecchie con pile 
nuove.

-  Non mischiare vari tipi di pile.
- Utilizzare solo le pile consigliate dal fab-

bricante, o equivalenti.
- I morsetti di alimentazione non devono 

essere cortocircuitati.

- Non cercare di ricaricare pile non ricari-
cabili.

- I terminali delle pile non devono essere 
collegati in parallelo o in cortocircuito.

- Le batterie devono essere sempre ma-
neggiate o sostituite sotto la supervisio-
ne di un adulto.

- Togliere sempre le pile se si prevede di 
non utilizzare il giocattolo per un lungo 
periodo di tempo.

- Rispettare l’ambiente ed eliminare le pile 
esaurite depositandole negli appositi 
contenitori.

- Le pile ricaricabili devono essere tolte 
dal giocattolo prima di essere messe sot-
to carica.

- Le pile ricaricabili devono essere caricate 
solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto.

- Questo prodotto funzionerà meglio se si 
utilizzano pile alcaline.

- Prima di utilizzare il  giocattolo, leggerne 
le istruzioni e conservarle per future con-
sultazioni.

- In un luogo con interferenze radio, il gio-
cattolo potrebbe non funzionare bene, 
ma riprenderà a funzionare normalmen-
te non appena i disturbi scompaiano.

- In un luogo con scariche elettrostatiche, 
il giocattolo potrebbe non funzionare 
bene e richiedere un reset.

- In un luogo con interferenze elettriche 
veloci, il giocattolo potrebbe non funzio-
nare bene e richiedere un reset.

- Prima di dare il giocattolo al bambino, 
eliminare tutti gli elementi impiegati per 

-
lici, ecc.)

RACCOMANDAZIONI PER UN USO RE-
SPONSABILE E PER LA SALVAGUARDIA 
DELL’AMBIENTE
Smaltisci il sacchetto usato per il trasporto, 

-
positi contenitori per il riciclaggio.
Se sei stanco del tuo giocattolo, e se fun-
ziona ancora, non buttarlo via. Ricordati 
che altri bambini potrebbero ancora gio-
carci, quindi cerca qualche ente o asso-
ciazione che lo raccolga e lo regali a chi è 
meno fortunato di te. 
Non smaltire il prodotto come normale 

Utilizzare i servizi di riciclaggio della pro-
pria zona.
I prodotti etichettati con il simbolo WEEE 
(un “bidone della spazzatura” con una cro-

smaltire questo prodotto che deve essere 
portato a un punto di raccolta per disposi-
tivi elettrici ed elettronici.
Se puoi, usa pile ricaricabili. Quando smet-
ti di usarlo, spegni il gioco e se pensi di 
non utilizzarlo per molto tempo togli le 
pile.
Per ulteriori informazioni, consultare il ma-
nuale dell’utente o la confezione. In base 
al contrassegno che li distingue, i materiali 
sono riciclabili. Riciclare o trovare modi 
alternativi di utilizzare i dispositivi vecchi 
contribuisce in modo considerevole alla 
salvaguardia dell’ambiente.
Si invita a richiedere informazioni presso il 

presso le autorità locali.

PRODUCTKENMERKEN

en geef hem te eten. Beweegt zijn bek, 
schommelt, geeft beelden in zijn ogen 
weer en maakt verschillende geluiden 
afhankelijk van de handeling zoals aaien, 

-
deel in de vorm van een vis en een ander 

-
verd.  

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
Het speelgoed van IMC TOYS wordt tijdens 
de fabricage onderworpen aan strenge 
controles om het speelplezier en de vei-
ligheid van uw kinderen te garanderen. 
Het speelgoed is gebruiksvriendelijk. We 
zijn ervan overtuigd dat onze producten 
veel speelplezier zullen bezorgen.  Wij 
danken u voor het vertrouwen dat u in 
ons product heeft gesteld en de aanschaf 
daarvan.
Bezoek onze website om onze uitgebreide 
productencatalogus te bekijken:
www.imctoys.com

WERKING OP BATTERIJEN

BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE
OPMERKING VOOR VOLWASSENEN
Volg de aanwijzingen op de verpakking 
van het product om het op de juiste wijze 
uit te pakken. Verwijder alle plastic delen, 
draden en andere voorwerpen die voor de 
bevestiging van het product tijdens het 
vervoer hebben gediend, voordat u het 
aan de kinderen geeft.
Dit product is in de fabriek voorbereid 
voor de “TRY ME” functie. De meegelever-
de batterijen zijn voor dit doel bestemd. 
Het kan dan ook zijn dat ze inmiddels leeg 
zijn. Als dit het geval is, raden wij u aan ze 
te vervangen. 
Het product wordt vanaf de fabriek recht-
streeks aan de winkels geleverd met de 
keuzeschakelaar in de stand TRY-ME voor 
demonstratiedoeleinden. Zet de keuze-
schakelaar (a) in stand ON voor een nor-

-

Vervangen en plaatsen BLU BLU:
Dit product werkt op vier 5 LR6 (AA) 
1.5V alkalinebatterijen (meegeleverd). 

-

moet u eerst de functieschakelaar (a) in 

de bevestigingsschroeven van het klepje 
van het batterijenvak aan de onderkant 

-
rijen eruit. Plaats de batterijen zoals in  

juiste positie en polariteit. Breng het klepje 
weer aan en zet het met de schroef vast 
voor de veiligheid van uw kinderen. Zet 
de keuzeschakelaar (a) in stand ON voor 

Waarschuwing! Batterijen mogen uitslui-
tend onder toezicht van een volwassene 
worden geplaatst of vervangen. 

Werking BLU BLU 
A) Houd hem twee seconden schuin en je 
zult zien dat zijn ogen met water vollopen 
alsof hij op de bodem van de zee was!

B) 

vis te geven moet je zijn bek openmaken 

en de afbeeldingen als voorbeeld volgen 
om hem te voeren.

C) Behandel hem met liefde en geef hem 
aandacht want anders valt BLU BLU van 
verveling in slaap. Om hem wakker te ma-
ken kun je hem over zijn voorhoofd aaien 

je op de klepknop (e) drukt, wordt BLU BLU 
ook wakker.

D) Maar pas op want als je hem op zijn kop 
houdt of hem wakker schudt kan Blu Blu 
misselijk worden.
Praat met Blu Blu en hij geeft antwoordt 
met leuke geluiden.
D
Energiezuinige modus
Het product beschikt over een automa-
tisch afsluitsysteem of spaarstand nadat 
het afspelen gestopt is. Als je geen han-
deling binnen ongeveer 30 seconden 
uitvoert, valt hij in slaap en schakelt hij na 
een paar seconden in de uitschakelmodus. 
Druk opnieuw op de knop (e) voor heracti-
vatie. Zet de schakelaar (a) na het spelen in 
de positie OFF om correct af te sluiten en 
de batterijen te sparen.

PROBLEMEN OPLOSSEN
Als het volume zwakker wordt, de gelui-
den vervormd klinken, de bewegingen 
onregelmatig worden of er geen beelden 
in zijn ogen verschijnen, is dit een teken 
dat de batterijen leeg raken en vervangen 
moeten worden.

VERZORGING EN VEILIGHEID
BLU BLU mag alleen oppervlakkig worden 
gewassen met droogschuim voor tere 
weefsels. Geen was- of oplosmiddelen ge-
bruiken. Het speelgoed niet in water on-
derdompelen of nat maken want dit kan 
schade aan de mechanische en elektrische 
mechaniekjes in het product veroorzaken. 
Wanneer het apparaat nat mocht zijn ge-
worden, schakel het dan uit en verwijder 
onmiddellijk de batterijen. Droog het 
batterijenvak met een droge doek of een 
föhn. Gebruik geen andere warmtebron-
nen en laat het niet in de zon drogen. Laat 
het batterijenvak ongeveer 12 uur zonder 
deksel liggen totdat het helemaal droog 
is. Gebruik het apparaat pas wanneer het 
helemaal droog is.

WAARSCHUWINGEN! 
- Bewaar de verpakking om deze nader-

hand te kunnen raadplegen want hierop 
staat belangrijke informatie. 

- Vanwege technische verbeteringen kan 
het zijn dat dit product iets afwijkt van 
het product dat in de afbeelding te zien 
is.

- Dit product (BLU BLU) werkt op vier 5 LR6 
(AA) 1.5V alkalinebatterijen (meegele-
verd).

- Dit product (BLU BLU) wordt geleverd 
met vier 5 LR6 (AA) 1.5V batterijen voor 
de “TRY ME”-functie. Voor de normale 
werking van het product moeten de bat-
terijen worden vervangen.

- De batterijen moeten met de juiste po-
lariteit worden geplaatst zoals aangege-
ven in de afbeelding.

- Gebruikte batterijen moeten uit het 
speelgoed worden verwijderd want an-
ders kan ze schade veroorzaken.

- Gebruik geen oude en nieuwe batterijen 
door elkaar.

- Combineer geen verschillende typen 
batterijen.

- Gebruik uitsluitend de batterijen die 

door de fabriek worden aanbevolen of 
soortgelijke batterijen.

- Niet-oplaadbare batterijen mogen niet 
worden opgeladen.

- De polen van de batterij mogen niet 
overbrugd of kortgesloten worden.

- De batterijen mogen uitsluitend onder 
toezicht van een volwassene worden 
vervangen of gehanteerd.

- Haal de batterijen uit het batterijenvak 
wanneer het speelgoed voor langere tijd 
niet wordt gebruikt.

- Houd rekening met het milieu en gooi de 
batterijen weg in de daarvoor bestemde 
bakken.

- Oplaadbare batterijen moeten uit het 
speelgoed worden verwijderd alvorens 
ze op te laden.

- Oplaadbare batterijen mogen uitslui-
tend onder toezicht van een volwassene 
worden opgeladen.

- Dit product levert betere prestaties met 
alkalinebatterijen.

- Lees de aanwijzingen vóór gebruik door, 
neem ze in acht en bewaar ze voor raad-
pleging naderhand.

- In geval van interferenties van radiofre-
quenties kan het zijn dat uw speelgoed 

de interferentie zal het weer normaal 
werken.

- In geval van elektrostatische ontladingen 
kan het zijn dat uw speelgoed slecht 
werkt en door de gebruiker moet wor-
den teruggesteld.

- In geval van snelle stroomstoten kan het 
zijn dat uw speelgoed slecht werkt en 
door de gebruiker moet worden terug-
gesteld.

- Verwijder alle elementen die dienen om 
het product tijdens het vervoer vast te 
zetten en te beschermen (plastic delen, 
etiketten, draden, enz.) voordat u het aan 
de kinderen geeft.

AANBEVELINGEN VOOR VERANT-
WOORD GEBRUIK EN DE BESCHERMING 
VAN HET MILIEU
Deponeer de verpakkingsmaterialen van 
karton, plastic, etc. in de recyclagecontai-
ners bij je in de buurt.
Als het speelgoed nog werkt, maar je wilt 
het niet meer, gooi het dan niet weg. Denk 
eraan dat andere kinderen er nog mee 
kunnen spelen. Zoek organisaties of ver-

  .neveggew tnuk naa teh ej raaw negnigine
Gooi het product niet weg in een afval-
container als het niet meer gebruikt wordt.
Gebruik de recyclingmogelijkheden in uw 
gemeente.
Producten met het symbool WEEE op hun 
etiket (een “afvalcontainer” met een kruis) 
geven aan dat de uiteindelijke gebruiker 
dit product niet zomaar weg mag gooien 
en dat het naar een recyclingpunt voor 
elektrische en elektronische apparaten 
gebracht moet worden.
Gebruik waneer mogelijke altijd oplaad-
bare batterijen. Denk eraan het speeltuig 
af te zetten als je klaar bent met spelen en 
haal de batterijen eruit als je het lange tijd 
niet gaat gebruiken. 
Zie het symbool op het product, de ge-
bruikershandleiding of de verpakking voor 
meer informatie. Het materiaal is volgens 
de symbolen recycleerbaar. U levert een 
belangrijke bijdrage aan de bescherming 
van het milieu door het materiaal te her-
gebruiken of andere bestemmingen voor 
de oude apparaten te vinden.
Informeer bij het afvalverwerkingsbedrijf 
of de plaatselijke autoriteiten.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DO PRODUTO

BLU BLU.  Mexe a boca, balança-se, repro-
duz imagens nos olhos e emite determi-
nados sons de acordo com determinadas 
ações: acariciar, alimentar, dar-lhe o bibe-
rão, etc. Inclui uma peça em forma de peixe 
e a outra como um biberão.  

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO E FUNCIO-
NAMENTO
Os brinquedos da IMC TOYS são produzi-
dos de acordo com controlos exigentes 
para garantir a diversão e a segurança das 
crianças.  São de utilização e funciona-
mento fáceis. Temos a certeza de que lhes 
proporcionarão grandes momentos de 
entretenimento. Agradecemos a aquisição 

produtos. 
Para ver o nosso extenso catálogo de pro-
dutos, convidamo-lo a visitar a nossa pági-
na da Internet em www.imctoys.com.

FUNCIONAMENTO COM PILHAS

INFORMAÇÃO IMPORTANTE
NOTA PARA ADULTOS
Siga as instruções indicadas na embala-
gem do produto para desembalá-lo cor-

e qualquer objecto que esteja destinado a 
embrulhar o produto durante o seu trans-
porte antes de o entregar às crianças.
Este produto está preparado na origem 
para a função “try-me” ou experimenta-me. 
As pilhas incluídas estão destinadas a esta 
utilização. Por este motivo, é possível que 
se encontrem descarregadas. Por esta ra-
zão, recomenda-se a respectiva substitui-
ção, caso seja necessário. 
O produto é distribuído de origem e para 
demonstração em lojas com o seletor na 
posição “TRY ME” (experimenta-me). Colo-
que o seletor (a) na posição ON para que 

-

Substituição e colocação BLU BLU:
Este produto precisa de 5 pilhas LR6  (AA) 
1.5V alcalinas (incluídas). Em primeiro 

Em primeiro lugar, para a substituição, co-
loque o interruptor (a) na posição OFF, (ver 

tampa do compartimento das pilhas situa-

coloque-as na posição e polaridade indica-
das. Ponha a tampa e aparafuse-a de novo 

o seletor (a) na posição ON para que fun-

Lembre-se! A substituição ou o manusea-
mento das pilhas deverá realizar-se sem-
pre sob a vigilância de um adulto.

Funcionamento BLU BLU 
A) Inclina-o durante dois segundos e verás 
como os seus olhos se enchem de água 
como se estivesse no fundo do mar!

B) Alimenta-o com o peixe ou dá-lhe o 
biberão e ouvi-lo-ás comer. Para colocar 
o biberão ou o peixe, abre-lhe a boca e 
segue as imagens como referência para a 

sua colocação.
C) Trata-o com carinho e dá-lhe atenção, 
senão o BLU BLU adormece aborrecido. 
Para o acordares, podes acariciar-lhe a 
testa, colocar o peixe ou o biberão na sua 
boca. Se você pressionar o botão de aba 
(e), BLU BLU também será ativado.

D) Cuidado se o colocas de boca para baixo 
ou se o abanas, o Blu Blu enjoa.
Fala com o Blu Blu e este responderá com 
sons divertidos. 

Modo de poupança de energia:
O produto tem um sistema de auto-des-
ligamento ou poupança de energia após 

-
guma ação durante aproximadamente 30 
segundos, adormece e após uns segundos 
entra no modo de desligar automático. Pri-
ma novamente o botão (e) para o ativar de 

-
ruptor (a) na posição OFF para um correto 
desligamento e conservar as pilhas.

RESOLUÇÃO DE PROBLEMAS
-

do, o movimento for irregular ou as ima-
gens não aparecerem nos olhos, isto indi-
ca que as pilhas estão gastas e que deve 
substituí-las.

MANUTENÇÃO
-

mente com espuma seca para roupa deli-
cada. Não utilize detergentes nem dissol-
ventes.  Não o mergulhe em água nem o 

-
nismos mecânicos e elétricos existentes no 
interior do produto. No caso de molhar o 
equipamento, desligue-o e retire as pilhas 
imediatamente. Seque o compartimento 
das pilhas com um pano seco ou com a 
ajuda de um secador de mão, não utilize 
outras fontes de calor direto nem a expo-
sição solar. Deixe o compartimento das pi-
lhas aberto durante aproximadamente 12 

tente utilizar o equipamento se não estiver 
completamente seco.

AVISOS!
- Por favor, guarde a embalagem para fu-

turas referências, já que contém informa-
ção muito importante.

- A empresa reserva-se o direito a que o 
produto possa diferir da ilustração por 
melhoras técnicas.

- Este produto (BLU BLU) necessita de 5 
pilhas LR6 (AA) 1.5V (incluídas).

- Este produto (BLU BLU) é distribuído com 
5 pilhas LR6 (AA) 1.5V incluídas para a 
função de “TRY ME” ou experimenta-me, 
para o funcionamento normal do produ-
to recomenda-se a substituição, caso seja 
necessário.

- As pilhas ou acumuladores devem ser 
colocados respeitando a polaridade indi-

- As pilhas ou acumuladores usados deve-
rão ser retirados do brinquedo, poderiam 
causar avarias.

- Não misturar pilhas velhas com pilhas 
novas.

- Não misturar diferentes tipos de pilhas.
- Somente devem ser utilizadas pilhas do 

tipo recomendado pelo fabricante ou 
equivalentes.

- As pilhas recarregáveis, não devem ser 

recarregadas.
- Os bornes das pilhas não devem sofrer 

curto-circuitos.
- A substituição ou manipulação das pi-

lhas, deverá ser realizada sempre sob a 
supervisão dum adulto.

- Retire as pilhas do compartimento, quan-
do não queira utilizar a unidade por um 
período longo de tempo.

- Por favor, seja respeitoso com o meio 
ambiente, e deposite as pilhas gastas nos 
depósitos apropriados.

- As pilhas recarregáveis devem ser retira-
das do brinquedo antes de serem carre-
gadas.

- As pilhas recarregáveis somente devem 
ser carregadas sob a supervisão dum 
adulto.

- Para um melhor funcionamento reco-
mendamos a utilização de pilhas alcali-
nas.

- Leia as instruções antes do uso, siga-as e 
mantenha-as para a referência.

- Em ambiente com interferências de ra-
diofrequência, a amostra poderá funcio-
nar mal e regressará ao funcionamento 
normal depois de eliminada a interferên-
cia.

- No caso de uma descarga electrostática, 
o aparelho pode funcionar mal e o uti-
lizador pode ter de o reajustar ou de o 
reiniciar.

- No caso de uma passagem rápida, o apa-
relho pode funcionar mal e o utilizador 
pode ter de o reajustar ou de o reiniciar.

- Retire todos os elementos destinados à 

o transporte antes de dá-lo às crianças 
(plásticos, etiquetas, arames, etc.).

RECOMENDAÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO 
RESPONSÁVEL E DE PROTEÇÃO DO AM-
BIENTE
Colocar as embalagens de transporte, car-
tão, plástico, etc., nos contentores de reci-
clagem no seu bairro.
Se não quiser mais o brinquedo e ele ainda 
funcionar, não deite fora. Lembre-se que 
outras pessoas podem aproveitá-lo; pro-
cure entidades e ou associações a quem 
o oferecer. 
Não deve deitar o produto no lixo domésti-
co quando já não for útil.
Utilize os serviços de reciclagem da sua 
comunidade. 
Os produtos rotulados com o símbolo 
WEEE (um “caixote do lixo” com uma cruz) 

descartar este produto e deve ser levado a 
um ponto de reciclagem para dispositivos 
elétricos e eletrónicos.  
Utilizar pilhas recarregáveis sempre que 
possível. Recordar desligar o brinquedo se 
tiver terminado de brincar com ele e retirar 
as pilhas se não for utilizar durante um pe-
ríodo de tempo considerável.
Consulte o símbolo no produto, no manual 
do utilizador ou na embalagem para mais 
informações. Os materiais são recicláveis, 
de acordo com as suas marcações. Se reci-
clar o material ou encontrar outras formas 
de utilização dos aparelhos antigos, reali-
zará uma contribuição considerável para a 
proteção do meio ambiente.
Por favor, consulte o centro de reciclagem 
mais próximo ou autoridades locais.

Характеристика продукта
Заботьтесь и кормите вашего малень-
кого дельфина БлуБлу. Он двигает ртом, 
раскачивается, в его глазах отобража-
ются картинки и он издает различные 
звуки, когда вы выполняете определен-
ные действия, например, гладите его, 
кормите, даете ему детскую бутылочку и 
т.д. В комплект входит элемент в форме 
рыбки и элемент в форме детской буты-
лочки. 

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ 
Продукция компания IMC TOYS под-
вергается строгому контролю, чтобы 
гарантировать вашим детям настоящее 
удовольствие и безопасность. Она про-
ста в использовании и управлении. Мы 
уверены, что она подарит вашим детям 
массу развлечений. Спасибо за то, что 
купили один из наших продуктов.
Чтобы посмотреть наш расширенный 
каталог, посетите наш веб-сайт: 
www.imctoys.com.

ОПЕРАЦИИ С БАТАРЕЙКАМИ

ВАЖНАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ
ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ ДЛЯ ВЗРОСЛЫХ
Чтобы правильно распаковать изделие, 
следуйте инструкциям, приведенным 
на упаковке изделия. Перед тем как 
дать изделие детям, сначала обязатель-
но удалите пластмассовые крепления, 
провода и другие предметы, предназна-
ченные для крепления изделия при его 
транспортировке.
Данный продукт распространяется с 
переключателем, установленным в де-
монстрационных целях в позицию “TRY 
ME” (Попробуй меня). Установите много-
позиционный переключатель (a) в поло-
жение ВКЛ. для нормальной работы (см. 
рис. 1) Поместите матерчатую крышку 
(b) на игрушку (см. рис. 3). 

УСТАНОВКА БАТАРЕЕК BLU BLU:
Для данного продукта требуется 5 LR6 
(АА) 1.5B щелочные батарейки (входят в 
комплект). Вначале снимите матерчатую 
крышку (b) (см. рис. 3). Чтобы заменить 
их, сначала поверните расположенный 
на основании под левым плавником (a) 
переключатель в положение OFF (Выкл.) 
(см. рис. 1).  Извлеките предохранитель-
ные винты из крышки отсека для бата-
реек, расположенном в нижней части 
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Установите батарейки, точно соблюдая 
полярность и положение, указанные на 
рисунке 2. Закройте крышку обратно и 
закрутите шуруп для безопасности ваших 
детей. Установите многопозиционный 
переключатель (a) в положение ВКЛ. для 
нормальной работы (см. рис. 1) Поме-
стите матерчатую крышку (b) на игрушку 
(см. рис. 3).

Внимание! Замена и другие операции с 
батарейками всегда должны выполнять-
ся под контролем взрослых.

Управление BLU BLU (см. рис. 4):
A) Наклоните его на две секунды, и его 
глаза наполнятся водой, как будто бы он 
был на дне моря!

Б) Накормите его рыбкой или дайте ему 
детскую бутылочку и слушайте, как он 
ест. Откройте ему рот, чтобы вложить 
детскую бутылочку или рыбку. Следуйте 
инструкциям, приведенным в руковод-
стве.

C) Обращайтесь с BLU BLU дружелюбно 
и уделяйте ему максимум внимания, 
иначе он заскучает и уснет. Чтобы разбу-

дить его, погладьте его по лбу и положи-
те ему в рот рыбку или детскую бутылоч-
ку. Если вы нажмете кнопку закрылка (e), 
BLU BLU также проснется.

D) Если вы поворачиваете Blu Blu лицом 
вниз или встряхиваете его, делайте это 
аккуратно, так как у него может начаться 
головокружение.
Если вы заговорите с Blu Blu, он ответит, 
издавая различные звуки.

Режим сохранения энергии
Изделие оснащено системой автомати-
ческого отключения  или режима эко-
номии энергии.   Если вы не выполняете 
какие-либо действия, приблизительно 
через 30 секунд он перейдет в спящий 
режим, после чего – в режим автома-
тического отключения. По окончании 
воспроизведения  игрушка автоматиче-
ски отключается.  Чтобы активировать 
игрушку снова, нажмите на кнопку (e).  В 
целях экономии батареек и для полного 
выключения игрушки, после окончания 
игры рекомендуется установить пере-
ключатель (a) в положение  “OFF”.

УСТРАНЕНИЕ НЕИСПРАВНОСТЕЙ
Если уровень громкости низкий, зву-
ки искажаются, движения вялые или в 
глазах не отображаются картинки, это 
означает, что батарейки разряжаются, и 
их необходимо заменить.

Уход
Чистите поверхность БлуБлу  с помощью 
сухой пены для деликатных тканей. Не 
используйте моющие средства и раство-
рители. Не погружайте игрушку в воду и 
не мочите ее, так как это может повре-
дить механические и электрические 
устройства, которые находятся внутри 
продукта. В случае если оборудование 
намокло, выключите его и немедленно 
выньте батарейки. Высушите отсек для 
батареек с помощью сухой ткани или 
фена. Не используйте другие нагрева-
тельные приборы и не оставляйте под 
прямыми солнечными лучами. Оставьте 
отсек для батареек открытым в течение 
приблизительно 12 часов, чтобы он пол-
ностью высох. Не используйте продукт 
до полного высыхания.

МЕРЫ БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ!
-Сохраняйте упаковку для использова-
ния в будущем, так как она содержит 
очень важную информацию.

-Пожалуйста, обратите внимание, что в 
связи с техническими усовершенство-
ваниями данный продукт может отли-
чаться от указанного на иллюстрации.

-Данному изделию (БлуБлу) требуется 5  
LR6  (AA) 1.5B батарейки (входят в ком-
плект).

-Данный продукт (БлуБлу) распростра-
няется с 5 1,5В LR6  (AA) 1.5B батарей-
ками, предназначенными для функции 
«Попробуй меня». Для нормального 
использования продукта может быть 
необходимо заменить батарейки.

-Соблюдайте полярность, указанную на 
иллюстрации, при установке батареек 
или аккумуляторов.

-Использованные батарейки и аккуму-
ляторы следует вынимать из игрушки, 
во избежание ее повреждения.

-Не используйте вместе различные типы 
батареек.

-Не используйте вместе старые и новые 
батарейки.

-Используйте только те батарейки, кото-
рые рекомендованы производителем, 
либо их эквиваленты.

-Не заряжайте неаккумуляторные бата-
рейки.

-Не замыкайте терминалы батареек.
-Замена и установка батареек всегда 
должна осуществляться под контролем 
взрослых.

-Вынимайте батарейки из игрушки, если 
она не будет использоваться длитель-
ный период времени.

-Уважайте природу и выбрасывайте 
использованные батарейки только в 
отведенные для них контейнеры.

-Аккумуляторные батарейки следует 
вынимать из игрушки перед зарядкой.

-Аккумуляторные батарейки следует за-
ряжать под контролем взрослых.

-Данное изделие лучше работает на ще-
лочных батарейках. 

-Перед использованием продукта про-
читайте инструкцию, следуйте ей и 
сохраните ее для обращения к ней в 
будущем.

-Изделие может работать плохо, если 
на линии питания есть радиопомехи. 
Изделие вновь будет работать хорошо, 
если помехи исчезнут.

-Изделие может плохо работать, нахо-
дясь в зоне электростатического раз-
ряда, требуется выключить игрушку и 
включить ее снова.

-Изделие может плохо работать, нахо-
дясь в быстром нестационарном ре-
жиме, требуется выключить игрушку и 
включить ее снова.

-Удалите все элементы, необходимые 
для крепления и защиты продукта при 
транспортировке, прежде чем дать 
игрушку детям (пластмассовые крепле-
ния, этикетки, провода и т.п.).

РЕКОМЕНДАЦИИ ПО ОТВЕТСТВЕННО-
МУ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ ПРОДУКТА И 
ОХРАНЕ ОКРУЖАЮЩЕЙ СРЕДЫ
Всю транспортную упаковку, картон, 
пластмассовые крепления следует вы-
брасывать в ближайший к вашему дому 
контейнер для мусора.
Если вам больше не нравится игрушка, 
но она все еще в рабочем состоянии, не 
выбрасывайте ее. Помните, что  другие 
люди могли бы ею воспользоваться; 
обратитесь в организации или ассоци-
ации, которые могли бы передать вашу 
игрушку таким людям.
Не выбрасывайте игрушку в домашний 
мусорный контейнер, если она вам 
больше не нужна.
Обратитесь в службу по утилизации по 
месту проживания.
Продукты, помеченные символом WEEE 
(«мусорный ящик» с крестиком), ука-
зывают, что конечный пользователь не 
должен выбрасывать этот продукт, и 
его следует доставить в место регене-
рации электрических и электронных 
устройств.  
Используйте всегда, если возможно, ак-
кумуляторные батарейки. Не забывайте 
выключать игрушку, если вы закончили 
играть с ней, и выньте из нее батарейки, 
если вы не собираетесь ее использовать 
в течение длительного времени. 
Обратите внимание на символы на про-
дукте, в инструкции по эксплуатации 
или на упаковке для получения боль-
шей информации. Материалы подлежат 
переработке в соответствии с марки-
ровкой. Если вы перерабатываете мате-
риалы или нашли возможность повтор-
ного использования старых устройств, 
вы вносите значительный вклад в защи-
ту окружающей среды.
Пожалуйста, обратитесь в ближайший 
центр по переработке отходов или 
местные органы власти. 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT
Soigne et nourris ton petit dauphin BLU 
BLU Dolphin.  BLU BLU ouvre la bouche, 
se balance, reproduit des images avec ses 
yeux ainsi que divers sons selon des ac-
tions précises : quand on le caresse, quand 
le nourrit, quand on lui donne son biberon, 
etc. Une pièce en forme de poisson et une 
autre en forme de biberon sont également 
incluses.  

INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION ET DE 
FONCTIONNEMENT
Les jouets IMC TOYS sont soumis à des 
contrôles stricts lors de leur production 

-
té des vos enfants.  Ils sont faciles à utiliser 
et leur fonctionnement est simple.  Nous 
sommes convaincus qu’ils feront passer à 
vos enfants de bons moments divertisse-
ments. Nous vous remercions de l’acquisi-

nos produits. 
Pour consulter notre vaste catalogue de 
produits, nous vous invitons à visiter notre 
site Internet : www.imctoys.com.

FONCTIONNEMENT AVEC DES PILES

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES
NOTE POUR LES ADULTES
Veuillez suivre les instructions sur l’embal-
lage pour déballer correctement le pro-

durant son transport avant de le remettre 
à vos enfants.
Ce produit est préparé à l’origine pour la 
fonction try-me ou essaie-moi. Les piles 

C’est pourquoi il peut arriver qu’elles soient 
usées auquel cas il faudra les remplacer. 
Pour démonstration en magasin, le produit 
sort d’usine avec le bouton de sélection en 
position TRY-ME. Placez le sélecteur (a) en 
position ON (marche) pour assurer un bon 

et mettez le revêtement textile (b) sur la 

Remplacement et placement BLU BLU:
Ce produit fonctionne avec 5 piles LR6 (AA) 
1.5V alcalines (incluses). Retirez d’abord le 

remplacer, placez d’abord l’interrupteur 

Retirez les vis de sécurité du couvercle du 
logement des piles situé à l’arrière de la 

Observez sur le graphique le placement 

en respectant la position et la polarité indi-
quées. Replacez le couvercle et revissez-le 
pour la sécurité de vos enfants. Placez le 
sélecteur (a) en position ON (marche) pour 
assurer un bon fonctionnement du pro-

Attention ! Le changement ou la manipu-

surveillance d’un adulte.

Fonctionnement BLU BLU A
A) Penchez BLU BLU pendant deux se-
condes et regardez ses yeux se remplir 
d’eau, comme s’il était au fond de la mer !

B) Donnez-lui le poisson ou le biberon et 
vous l’entendrez manger. Pour mettre le 
biberon ou le poisson en place, ouvrez-lui 
la bouche et suivez les indications sur les 
images.

C) Traitez-le avec tendresse et occupez-
vous de lui, sinon BLU BLU s’endormira 
d’ennui. Pour le réveiller, vous pouvez lui 
caresser le front ou mettre le poisson ou le 
biberon dans sa bouche. Si vous appuyez 
sur le bouton du volet (e), BLU BLU se 
réveillera également.

D) Attention ! Si vous le mettez la tête en 
bas et le secouez, Blu Blu aura le mal de 
mer.
Parlez à Blu Blu et il vous répondra en fai-
sant des sons amusants. 

Mode Économie d’énergie
Le produit dispose d’un système d’arrêt 
automatique ou d’économie d’énergie 

-
mira s’il ne fait rien pendant environ 30 se-
condes, puis s’arrêtera automatiquement 
après encore quelques secondes d’inac-
tivité. Appuyer à nouveau sur le bouton 

l’interrupteur (a) sur la position OFF pour 
éteindre correctement le jouet et écono-
miser les piles.

RÉSOLUTION DE PROBLÈMES
Si le volume baisse, le son se déforme, 
le mouvement n’est pas régulier ou les 
images n’apparaissent pas dans ses yeux, 
cela veut dire que les piles sont usagées et 
qu’il faut donc les remplacer.

ENTRETIEN
-

ment, à la mousse sèche pour linge délicat. 
N’utiliser ni détergents ni dissolvants.  Ne 

mécanismes et les composants électriques 
qu’il contient pourraient être endomma-
gés. Si le produit a été mouillé, l’éteindre 
et en ôter immédiatement les piles. Sécher 

sec ou un sèche-cheveux ; ne pas utiliser 
d’autres sources de chaleur directe ; ne 
pas exposer au soleil. Laisser le comparti-
ment des piles ouvert pendant environ 12 
heures, jusqu’à ce qu’il soit parfaitement 
sec. Ne pas essayer d’utiliser le produit s’il 
n’est pas entièrement sec.

ATTENTION ! 
- 

des informations essentielles concernant 
le produit. 

- Notre société se réserve le droit de modi-

-
niques.

- Ce produit (BLU BLU) fonctionne avec 5 
piles LR6 (AA) 1.5V (incluses).

- Ce produit (BLU BLU) est fourni avec 5 
piles LR6 (AA) 1.5V destinées à la fonc-
tion TRY ME ou essaiemoi. Pour assurer 
le fonctionnement normal du produit, 
leur remplacement est recommandé si 
nécessaire.

- Les piles ou accumulateurs devront être 
installés en respectant les repères de 
polarité comme indiqué sur le schéma. 

- Les piles ou accumulateurs usés devront 

risque de détérioration.
- Ne pas mélanger de piles neuves et déjà 

utilisées en même temps.
- 

en même temps.
- Utiliser uniquement les piles du type 

recommandé par le fabricant ou un 
modèle similaire.

- Les piles non rechargeables ne devront 
pas être rechargées.

- Les bornes des piles ne devront pas être 
court-circuitées.

- La substitution ou la manipulation des 
piles doit toujours être réalisée sous la 
supervision d’un adulte.

- Retirer les piles de leur logement en cas 
de non utilisation prolongée. 

- Veuillez respecter l’environnement et dé-
poser les piles usées dans les conteneurs 

- Les piles doivent être enlevées du jouet 
avant d’être chargées.

- Les piles rechargeables doivent toujours 
être chargées sous la supervision d’un 
adulte.

- Pour un meilleur fonctionnement, nous 
recommandons l’utilisation de piles alca-
lines.

- Lisez les instructions avant l’emploi, sui-
vezles et gardez-les pour la référence.

- En cas de perturbations radioélectriques, 
l’échantillon peut ne pas fonctionner cor-
rectement. Son fonctionnement reprend 
normalement une fois que les perturba-
tions ont disparu.

- Au cas où une décharge électrostatique 
se produit, l’appareil peut mal fonction-
ner et l’utilisateur peut avoir à le règler à 
nouveau où à le réinitialiser.

- En cas d’un passage rapide, l’appareil 
peut mal fontionner et l’utilisateur peut 
avoir de le règler à nouveau où à le réini-
tialiser.

- -
tion et à la protection du produit pen-
dant le transport avant de le remettre 

fer, etc.).

RECOMMANDATIONS POUR UNE UTI-
LISATION RESPONSABLE ET POUR LA 
PROTECTION DE L’ENVIRONNEMENT
Déposez les emballages de transport, les 
cartons, les emballages plastique, etc., 
dans les conteneurs de recyclage de votre 
localité. 
Si le jouet fonctionne encore et que vous 
n’en voulez plus, ne le jetez pas. Pensez 
que d’autres personnes pourront encore 
l’utiliser et s’amuser avec ce jouet ; recher-
chez des entités et/ou des associations 
susceptibles de le leur faire parvenir.
Le produit ne doit pas être jeté dans la 
poubelle ménagère lorsqu’il n’est plus 
utilisé.
Utiliser les services de recyclage de votre 
communauté.
Les produits portant l’étiquette WEEE (une 
poubelle avec une croix) signalent que 

-
duit et qu’il doit être amené à un centre de 
recyclage pour les dispositifs électriques et 
électroniques.
Utilisez de préférence des piles rechar-
geables. Débranchez le jouet après utilisa-
tion et retirez les piles si vous avez l’inten-
tion de ne pas utiliser le jouet pendant une 
longue période.
Consultez le symbole sur le produit, dans 
le manuel d’utilisation ou sur l’emballage 
pour plus d’informations. Les matériaux 
sont recyclables, conformément au mar-
quage du produit. Vous faites une impor-
tante contribution à la protection de notre 
environnement quand vous recyclez le 
matériel ou quand vous trouvez d’autres 
formes d’utilisation des vieux appareils.
Veuillez contacter votre centre de recy-
clage le plus proche ou les autorités 
locales.


